

101810155





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/016) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Nost 551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tablettings	Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wilbur F. Kruse	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: K Industries, LIC Internal Address: Attention: Wilbur Kruse
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	Street Address: 1337 N. Meridian
Other	City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67203
Execution Date: 7/25/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,587,891 attached? Yes You not be application is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wilbur F. Kruse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1337 N. Meridian	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy Wight

08/13/2001 TDIAZ1

00000124 4587891

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Wilbur F. Kruse of Wichita, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a <u>Ventilating Device and Method for Making the Same</u>, No. 4,587,891, dated May 13, 1986; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, K Industries, LLC of Wichita, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1337 North Meridian, City of Wichita, and State of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed this \mathcal{A}	<u>'</u> day o:	The state of the s	, 2001, at	: Wichita, Ka	nsas. 1)	
				illier	NIA	ruse	
			Wilb	ur F. Kruse			
State of	- V angas	١					

State of Kansas)
)ss
County of Sedgwick)

Before me personally appeared said Wilbur F. Kruse and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

his free act and deed this 15th day of July , 2001.

MARY ELLEN BARTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 9-29-2002

viv appointment expires:

May Der Gacton Notary Public

9-29-2002

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0564